NIa		
No.		

## **A RESOLUTION**

TO APPROVE AND CALL FOR AN ADVISORY REFERENDUM ON THE QUESTION OF REDUCING THE AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE RATE LEVIED FOR GREENVILLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by Greenville County Council that pursuant to Section 4-9-30(16) of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the Greenville County Election Commission is hereby directed to conduct an advisory referendum within the geographical boundaries of Greenville County during the November 4, 2014 general election. All individuals eligible to vote within Greenville County will be entitled to vote on the advisory question presented, said question which shall appear on the ballot shall read as follows:

I approve of a reduction of the ad valorem property tax millage rate levied for operation of Greenville County government by two (2) mills from 51.9 mills to 49.9 mills.

Yes No		
DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS _	DAY OF	_, 2013
	GREENVILLE COUNTY COU	NCIL
ATTEST:	Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council	
Theresa B. Kizer Clerk to Council	Joseph M. Kernell County Administrator	